F.Y. 2023-24 2.23
F.Y. 2022-23 2.50
F.Y. 2021-22 2.13

3.3.11   A brief history of the Issuer since its incorporation giving details of its following activities:

(a) Details of Share Capital as on 30 June 2024:

As on 30 June 2024, the authorized share capital of the Company was ₹ 150 Crore and
the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital was ₹ 123.80 Crore.

The capital structure and share premium account of the Company as on date is provided
below:

Share Capital Amount (₹)
Authorised share capital
75,00,00,000 Equity shares of ₹2/- each

150,00,00,000.00

Issued & Subscribed capital
61,89,96,320 Equity shares of ₹2/- each

1,23,79,92,640.00

Paid-up Share Capital
61,89,96,320 Equity shares of ₹2/- each

1,23,79,92,640.00

Share Premium Account*  2,67,72,17,02,909.18
   * Post Ind AS adjustments-adjusted for outstanding unexercised shares with ESOP Trust.

(g) List of top 10 holders of equity shares of the Company as on 30 June 2024:
(Top 10 is represented based on folio wise shareholding and is not consolidated at PAN level,
excluding promoter & promoter group)

Sr.
No.

Name of Share Holders Total no. of
equity shares*

% of
holding

1 Government of Singapore 20,368,742  3.29
2 Life Insurance Corporation of India 6,453,255  1.04
3 SBI Nifty 50 ETF 5,061,454  0.82
4 ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company Limited 4,818,510  0.78
5 SBI S&P BSE Sensex ETF 3,638,741  0.59
6 Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund 3,472,369  0.56
7 Vanguard Emerging Markets Stock Index Fund 3,304,150  0.53
8 SBI Equity Hybrid Fund 3,300,000  0.53
9 SBI Life Insurance Co. Limited 2,985,824  0.48

10 Government Pension Fund Global 2,850,766  0.46
Note: * All shares are held in dematerialized form

3.3.12.  Following details regarding the directors of the Company:

The Board of the Company comprises of 2 Executive Director, 8 Non-executive Directors out of
which 6 Independent Directors.

Draft Key Information Document for Issue of
Secured Rated Listed Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures

on a Private Placement Basis dated 4 June 2024
Series 289 Tranche 9 - (For Company’s Internal identification purpose only)

a. Details of the current directors of the Company:

Sr.
No.

Name,
Designation and

DIN

Age
(years)